

**SPECIAL COURT FOR SIERRA LEONE**  
**JOMO KENYATTA ROAD • FREETOWN • SIERRA LEONE**  
**PHONE: +1 212 963 9915 Extension: 178 7000 or +39 0831 257000 or +232 22 295995**  
**FAX: Extension: 178 7001 or +39 0831 257001 Extension: 174 6996 or +232 22 295996**

**IN THE APPEALS CHAMBER**

**Before:** Justice George Gelaga King

**Registrar:** Robin Vincent

**Date:** 21 June 2004

**PROSECUTOR**

**Against**

**Issa Hassan Sesay**

**Morris Kallon**

**Augustine Gbao**

(Case No.SCSL-04-15-PT)

**KALLON – REVISED SCHEDULING ORDER**

**Office of the Prosecutor:**

Desmond de Silva QC

Luc Côté

**Defence Counsel for Issa Hassan Sesay:**

Timothy Clayson

Wayne Jordash

**Defence Counsel for Morris Kallon:**

Shekou Touray

**Defence Counsel for Augustine Gbao:**

Girish Thanki

Andreas O'Shea

**I, JUSTICE GEORGE GELAGA KING**, Single Judge of the Appeals Chamber appointed pursuant to Rule 65(E);

**NOTING** the Defence Application for leave to appeal against the Decision of the Trial Chamber refusing the application for bail by Morris Kallon (“Defence Application”) filed on 4 May 2004;

**HEREBY ORDER** that the Defence Application be scheduled for the rendering of a decision on Wednesday, 23 June 2004 at 9:00 in Courtroom 1.

Done at Freetown this 21st day of June 2004

---

Justice George Gelaga King

[Seal of the Special Court for Sierra Leone]