



COGNISANT of Rule 73(B) of the Rules;

PURSUANT to Rule 7(C) of the Rules;

HEREBY ORDERS as follows:

Any Prosecution response to the Motion shall be filed by Monday, 19 July 2004;

Any Defence Reply shall be filed no later than Thursday, 22 July 2004. Done at Freetown this  
13th day of July 2004

The Trial Chamber

Judge Pierre Boutet

Judge Benjamin Mutanga Itoe, Presiding Judge, Trial Chamber

Judge Bankole Thompson

[Seal of the Special Court for Sierra Leone]