

**SPECIAL COURT FOR SIERRA LEONE
JOMO KENYATTA ROAD • FREETOWN • SIERRA LEONE
PHONE: +1 212 963 9915 Extension: 178 7000 or +39 0831 257000 or +232 22 295995
FAX: Extension: 178 7001 or +39 0831 257001 Extension: 174 6996 or +232 22 295996**

THE TRIAL CHAMBER I

Before: Hon. Justice Benjamin Mutanga Itoe, Presiding Judge
Hon. Justice Bankole Thompson
Hon. Justice Pierre Boutet

Registrar: Robin Vincent

Date: 20th of May, 2005

PROSECUTOR

Against

**ISSA HASSAN SESAY
MORRIS KALLON
AUGUSTINE GBAO
(Case No. SCSL--2004-15-T)**

**ORDER DETAILING AMENDMENT TO JUDICIAL CALENDAR AND SCHEDULING
ORDER FOR STATUS CONFERENCE**

Office of the Prosecutor:

Luc Côté
Lesley Taylor
Peter Harrison

Defence Counsel for Issa Hassan Sesay:

Wayne Jordash
Sareta Ashraph

Defence Counsel for Morris Kallon:

Shekou Touray
Melron Nicol-Wilson

Defence Counsel for Augustine Gbao:

Andreas O'Shea
John Cammegh

IN TRIAL CHAMBER I (“The Trial Chamber”) of the Special Court for Sierra Leone (“Special Court”) composed of Hon. Justice Benjamin Mutanga Itoe, Presiding Judge, Hon. Justice Bankole Thompson and Hon. Justice Pierre Boutet;

MINDFUL of the Trial Chamber's decision of the 11th of May, 2004, in which it ordered that the joint trial of the three accused, Issa Hassan Sesay, Morris Kallon and Augustine Gbao, shall commence on the 5th of July, 2004;

RECALLING the *Order Detailing Amendments Judicial Calendar* dated the 18th of April, 2005 in which the Chamber ordered that the fourth trial session for this case will run from Friday, the 1st of July, 2005 to Friday, the 5th of August, 2005, inclusive;

PURSUANT TO Rule 54 and Rule 65*bis* of the Rules of Procedure and Evidence of the Special Court;

HEREBY ORDERS AS FOLLOWS:

1. that the above-noted judicial calendar shall be further amended with the fifth trial session now running from Tuesday, the 5th of July, 2005 to Friday, the 5th of August, 2005, inclusive; and,
2. that a Status Conference shall be held on Monday, the 4th of July, 2005 at 10:00 a.m. in Courtroom 1.

Done at Freetown this 20th day of May, 2005

Hon. Justice Pierre Boutet

Hon. Justice Benjamin Mutanga
Itoe
Presiding Judge,
Trial Chamber

Hon. Justice Bankole
Thompson

[Seal of the Special Court for Sierra Leone]