



**HEREBY ORDERS:**

1. that the trial session beginning on Wednesday, the 9th of January 2008 will conclude on Thursday, the 13th of March 2008;
2. that a Status Conference will be held on Wednesday, the 9th of April 2008 at 10 a.m.;
3. that the next trial session will commence on Thursday, the 10th of April 2008 at 9:30 a.m..

Done at Freetown, Sierra Leone, this 6th day of December 2007

Hon. Justice Pierre Boutet

Hon. Justice Benjamin Mutanga  
Itoe  
Presiding Judge  
Trial Chamber I

Hon. Justice Bankole  
Thompson

[Seal of the Special Court for Sierra Leone]