



**TRIAL CHAMBER I** (“Trial Chamber I”) of the Special Court for Sierra Leone (“Special Court”) composed of Hon. Justice Benjamin Mutanga Itoe, Presiding Judge, Hon. Justice Bankole Thompson and Hon. Justice Pierre Boutet;

**NOTING** that the Trial Chamber Ordered the Defence for Gbao and Sesay to file the final version of their military expert report not later than Monday the 26th of May 2008 at 4:00pm;

**NOTING** that Gbao and Sesay Defence filed a report of Johan Hederstedt, on the 26th of May 2008;

**NOTING** the Prosecution Notice on the 9th of June 2008 that it does not accept the statement of the expert and wishes to cross examine the said expert;

**NOTING** the Kallon Defence Notice on the 11th of June, 2008 that it wishes to cross examine the expert witness;

**NOTING** that the expert witness is to testify on or before the 24th of June 2008;

**ORDERS** the Defence for Gbao and Sesay to provide the Trial Chamber and the other Parties by 4.00 p.m. on Thursday, 19 June 2008, with the curriculum vitae of the expert witness, which includes his credentials qualifying him as an expert and his specific field of expertise.

Done at Freetown, Sierra Leone, this 17th day of June 2008

Hon. Justice Pierre Boutet

Hon. Justice Benjamin Mutanga  
Itoe  
Presiding Judge  
Trial Chamber I

Hon. Justice Bankole  
Thompson

[Seal of the Special Court]